The Issuer is in the process of negotiating an amendment or novation of the High Wheelers Facilities Agreement to 
assign it to the High Wheelers Entity, a failure to may result in its termination. Pursuant to the High Wheelers Facilities 
Agreement, the Issuer must pay a licensing fee of $612,000 in five annual installments; one hundred twenty thousand 
dollars ($120,000.00) per year for years 2024, 2025, and 2026 of the License, and one hundred twenty-six thousand 
($126,000.00) per year for years 2027 and 2028. Additionally, the Issuer must pay a recurring locker room fee and 
reimburse the counterparty for certain maintenance expenses. The Issuer agreed to indemnify the counterparty as well 
as secure certain insurance related to the High Wheelers Facilities Agreement.